

ASSMANN WSW components GmbH • Auf dem Schüffel 1 • D-58513 Lüdenscheid

## ASSMANN WSW Information about current impact on upcoming deliveries to our customers and distributors in connection with increased COVID 19 infections in China

ASSMANN WSW components group, as a global system supplier for connectors, heat sinks and cable assemblies, would like to inform you about the current developments regarding Covid-19 virus infections in China and their impact on the local production sites and the subsequent supply chain.

As you may have read in the media, there has been an increase in infections with the COVID 19 virus in numerous provinces in China. This has led to the government in China taking appropriate measures, which have led and continue to lead to "lockdowns" in the affected regions.

## Impact on production sites

- All production sites in the Chinese province of Shenzhen have currently been closed for the period from March 14, 2022 up to and including March 20, 2022.
- In the Chinese province of Dongguan, individual districts have been closed. The affected manufacturing facilities must, from the current perspective, also close for the period from 15.03.2022 up to and including 21.03.2022.

## Impact on the logistics chain

- Currently, all sea freight shipments outbound from Shenzhen and Hong Kong have been stopped. Thus, no shipments are taking place at the moment.
- In the whole Chinese province Shenzhen, as well as in parts of the province Dongguan, services of UPS and DHL have been stopped.

We are currently checking which orders are acutely affected and will inform you separately about expected delays for the delivery of your products.

This information is based on current information available to us and is subject to change. We will continue to inform you about any significant change accordingly and thank you for your understanding.

## **ASSMANN WSW components Group**

March 15th, 2022

Frank Walter Managing Director/ COO

Volksbank im Märkischen Kreis e.G. SWIFT BIC: GENODEM1NRD IBAN: DE25 4476 1534 1012 2677 00 (EUR) IBAN: DE03 4476 1534 1012 2677 08 (USD) Commerzbank AG Lüdenscheid SWIFT BIC: COBADEFF458 IBAN: DE12 4584 0026 0621 4100 00 (EUR) IBAN: DE82 4584 0026 0621 4100 01 (USD) Sitz der Gesellschaft: Lüdenscheid

Registergericht Iserlohn HRB 5698 Geschäftsführer: Bernd Weidenhammer, Frank Walter VAT REG-No. DE 814 194 873 · St.-Nr.: 332/5703/1371